
THE PIRELLI TOUR OF CUMBRIA RALLY 2011
29th - 30th April 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 53 David NEWALL/Peter McLEAN 3 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 1:18:23.7 1
2 52 Mark I'ANSON/Ron ROUGHEAD 10 Mitsubishi Evo 8 1:18:40.9 0:17.2 2
3 58 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE 7 Ford Puma 1:36:36.3 18:12.6 3

Class 7

1 55 Clive ALCOCK/Steven BROWN 7 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 2:01:55.7 5

Class 8

1 54 Robert PATERSON/Neil RICHARDSON 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:40:03.7 4

Final Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 53 David NEWALL/Peter McLEAN 3 1 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 1:18:23.7 1:18:23.7
2 52 Mark I'ANSON/Ron ROUGHEAD 10 1 Mitsubishi Evo 8 1:18:40.9 1:18:40.9 0:17.2 
3 58 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE 7 1 Ford Puma 1:36:36.3 1:36:36.3 18:12.6 
4 54 Robert PATERSON/Neil RICHARDSON 8 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:40:03.7 1:40:03.7 21:40.0 
5 55 Clive ALCOCK/Steven BROWN 7 2 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 2:01:55.7 2:01:55.7 43:32.0 

Final Results by Competition Number
No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

51 Viv HAMILL/Stephen O'HANLON 9 Ford Escort Mechanical SS4
52 2 Mark I'ANSON/Ron ROUGHEAD 10 1 Mitsubishi Evo 8 1:18:40.9 1:18:40.9 0:17.2 
53 1 David NEWALL/Peter McLEAN 3 1 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 1:18:23.7 1:18:23.7
54 4 Robert PATERSON/Neil RICHARDSON 8 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:40:03.7 1:40:03.7 21:40.0 
55 5 Clive ALCOCK/Steven BROWN 7 2 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 2:01:55.7 2:01:55.7 43:32.0 
56 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON 10 Subaru Impreza Driveshaft SS3
57 Michael GLENDINNING/Paul HUGHES 8 Ford Escort Mk2 Off road SS4 j17
58 3 Darren MARTIN/Martin STEELE 7 1 Ford Puma 1:36:36.3 1:36:36.3 18:12.6 

Final Stage Times
No. Driver Class SS 1

Newcastleton 1

SS 2

Newcastleton 2

SS 3
Falstone 1

SS 4

Bower 1

SS 5
Falstone 2

SS 6

Bower 2

SS 8
Shepherdshield 1

SS 9

Pundershaw 1

SS 10
Chirdonhead 1

Penalties

51 Viv HAMILL 9 8:05.1 7:52.9 6:53.8 Mechanical SS4
52 Mark I'ANSON 10 7:35.0 8:15.1 6:54.6 13:09.5 6:50.5 13:09.0 5:51.3 7:50.8 9:05.1 
53 David NEWALL 3 7:40.2 8:01.6 6:59.8 13:18.4 6:49.1 13:20.8 5:39.4 7:41.7 8:52.7 
54 Robert PATERSON 8 9:11.5 10:01.9 8:28.4 16:59.9 8:29.4 16:09.0 7:05.8 9:35.5 14:02.3 
55 Clive ALCOCK 7 12:20.9 12:35.2 9:34.4 18:10.8 9:34.5 28:21.0 7:55.4 10:47.3 12:36.2 
56 Matthew ROBINSON 10 7:05.1 8:26.1 14:10.0 Driveshaft SS3
57 M GLENDINNING 8 7:19.2 7:42.0 6:47.9 Off road SS4 j17
58 Darren MARTIN 7 9:24.9 10:24.7 8:18.5 16:14.1 8:15.9 15:51.4 6:47.5 10:02.4 11:16.9 
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THE PIRELLI TOUR OF CUMBRIA RALLY 2011
29th - 30th April 2011

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
3 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

51 Viv HAMILL/Stephen O'HANLON 9 Ford Escort 4 Mechanical SS4
56 Matthew ROBINSON/Nigel HUTCHINSON 10 Subaru Impreza 4 Driveshaft SS3
57 Michael GLENDINNING/Paul HUGHES 8 Ford Escort Mk2 4 Off road SS4 j17

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage
SS 1 Newcastleton 1

Fastest speed 59.46 mph
Length 7.02miles

No. Driver Time

56 Robinson 7:05.1 
57 Glendinning 7:19.2 
52 I'Anson 7:35.0 
53 Newall 7:40.2 
51 Hamill 8:05.1 
54 Paterson 9:11.5 
58 Martin 9:24.9 
55 Alcock 12:20.9 

SS 2 Newcastleton 2
Fastest speed 54.71 mph

Length 7.02miles
No. Driver Time

57 Glendinning 7:42.0 
51 Hamill 7:52.9 
53 Newall 8:01.6 
52 I'Anson 8:15.1 
56 Robinson 8:26.1 
54 Paterson 10:01.9 
58 Martin 10:24.7 
55 Alcock 12:35.2 

SS 3 Falstone 1
Fastest speed 59.94 mph

Length 6.79miles
No. Driver Time

57 Glendinning 6:47.9 
51 Hamill 6:53.8 
52 I'Anson 6:54.6 
53 Newall 6:59.8 
58 Martin 8:18.5 
54 Paterson 8:28.4 
55 Alcock 9:34.4 
56 Robinson 14:10.0 

SS 4 Bower 1
Fastest speed 61.12 mph

Length 13.40miles
No. Driver Time

52 I'Anson 13:09.5 
53 Newall 13:18.4 
58 Martin 16:14.1 
54 Paterson 16:59.9 
55 Alcock 18:10.8 

SS 5 Falstone 2
Fastest speed 59.76 mph

Length 6.79miles
No. Driver Time

53 Newall 6:49.1 
52 I'Anson 6:50.5 
58 Martin 8:15.9 
54 Paterson 8:29.4 
55 Alcock 9:34.5 

SS 6 Bower 2
Fastest speed 61.15 mph

Length 13.40miles
No. Driver Time

52 I'Anson 13:09.0 
53 Newall 13:20.8 
58 Martin 15:51.4 
54 Paterson 16:09.0 
55 Alcock 28:21.0 

SS 8 Shepherdshield 1
Fastest speed 55.69 mph

Length 5.25miles
No. Driver Time

53 Newall 5:39.4 
52 I'Anson 5:51.3 
58 Martin 6:47.5 
54 Paterson 7:05.8 
55 Alcock 7:55.4 

SS 9 Pundershaw 1
Fastest speed 62.94 mph

Length 8.07miles
No. Driver Time

53 Newall 7:41.7 
52 I'Anson 7:50.8 
54 Paterson 9:35.5 
58 Martin 10:02.4 
55 Alcock 10:47.3 

SS 10 Chirdonhead 1
Fastest speed 59.21 mph

Length 8.76miles
No. Driver Time

53 Newall 8:52.7 
52 I'Anson 9:05.1 
58 Martin 11:16.9 
55 Alcock 12:36.2 
54 Paterson 14:02.3 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Newcastleton 1

Gravel
Length 7.02miles

No. Driver Total

56 Robinson 0:07:05.1
57 Glendinning 0:07:19.2
52 I'Anson 0:07:35.0
53 Newall 0:07:40.2
51 Hamill 0:08:05.1
54 Paterson 0:09:11.5
58 Martin 0:09:24.9
55 Alcock 0:12:20.9

SS 2 Newcastleton 2
Gravel

Length 7.02miles
No. Driver Total

57 Glendinning 0:15:01.2
56 Robinson 0:15:31.2
53 Newall 0:15:41.8
52 I'Anson 0:15:50.1
51 Hamill 0:15:58.0
54 Paterson 0:19:13.4
58 Martin 0:19:49.6
55 Alcock 0:24:56.1

SS 3 Falstone 1
Gravel

Length 6.79miles
No. Driver Total

57 Glendinning 0:21:49.1
53 Newall 0:22:41.6
52 I'Anson 0:22:44.7
51 Hamill 0:22:51.8
54 Paterson 0:27:41.8
58 Martin 0:28:08.1
56 Robinson 0:29:41.2
55 Alcock 0:34:30.5

SS 4 Bower 1
Gravel

Length 13.40miles
No. Driver Total

52 I'Anson 0:35:54.2
53 Newall 0:36:00.0
58 Martin 0:44:22.2
54 Paterson 0:44:41.7
55 Alcock 0:52:41.3

SS 5 Falstone 2
Gravel

Length 6.79miles
No. Driver Total

52 I'Anson 0:42:44.7
53 Newall 0:42:49.1
58 Martin 0:52:38.1
54 Paterson 0:53:11.1
55 Alcock 1:02:15.8
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THE PIRELLI TOUR OF CUMBRIA RALLY 2011
29th - 30th April 2011

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 6 Bower 2
Gravel

Length 13.40miles
No. Driver Total

52 I'Anson 0:55:53.7
53 Newall 0:56:09.9
58 Martin 1:08:29.5
54 Paterson 1:09:20.1
55 Alcock 1:30:36.8

SS 8 Shepherdshield 1
Gravel

Length 5.25miles
No. Driver Total

52 I'Anson 1:01:45.0
53 Newall 1:01:49.3
58 Martin 1:15:17.0
54 Paterson 1:16:25.9
55 Alcock 1:38:32.2

SS 9 Pundershaw 1
Gravel

Length 8.07miles
No. Driver Total

53 Newall 1:09:31.0
52 I'Anson 1:09:35.8
58 Martin 1:25:19.4
54 Paterson 1:26:01.4
55 Alcock 1:49:19.5

SS 10 Chirdonhead 1
Gravel

Length 8.76miles
No. Driver Total

53 Newall 1:18:23.7
52 I'Anson 1:18:40.9
58 Martin 1:36:36.3
54 Paterson 1:40:03.7
55 Alcock 2:01:55.7

Final Stage Positions
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

53 David NEWALL 4 2 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
52 Mark I'ANSON 2 4 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
57 Michael GLENDINNING 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
56 Matthew ROBINSON 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - - -
51 Viv HAMILL - 2 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
58 Darren MARTIN - - 5 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - - -
54 Robert PATERSON - - 1 4 1 3 - - - - - - - - -
55 Clive ALCOCK - - - 1 5 - 1 2 - - - - - - -

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10

56 57 57 52 53 52 53 53 531
57 51 51 53 52 53 52 52 522
52 53 52 58 58 58 58 54 583
53 52 53 54 54 54 54 58 554
51 56 58 55 55 55 55 55 545
54 54 546
58 58 557
55 55 568

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10

56 57 57 52 52 52 52 53 531
57 56 53 53 53 53 53 52 522
52 53 52 58 58 58 58 58 583
53 52 51 54 54 54 54 54 544
51 51 54 55 55 55 55 55 555
54 54 586
58 58 567
55 55 558
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